possible because of God and you as our partners in bringing lives to Jesus Christ one step at a time 
in professing as their only Lord and personal Saviour. 

We are now in the second quarter of this year’s mission works; we have covered three (3) provinces 
in our street preaching, house to house evangelism, we have distributed more than fifteen thousand 
(15,000) gospel tracts  in three (3) months, hundreds of souls got saved through Jesus Christ, thirty 
seven (37) new believers followed Jesus Christ in water baptism (Bukidnon and Davao Mission area), 
through your generosity, we fed three hundred (300) children in Bukidnon mission area, distributed